cost reimbursement basis in accordance with the budget set forth in “Exhibit B: Fiscal 
Provisions/Budget and Exhibit B-1: Advance Payment Provisions” (hereinafter “Exhibit 
B” and “Exhibit B-1”), attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. 
Contractor shall be paid an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Eighteen Thousand, 
Eight Hundred Forty-Three Dollars ($318,843.00), without the prior written approval of 
County. Expenses not expressly authorized by the Agreement shall not be reimbursed.  

Unless otherwise noted in this agreement, payments shall be made within the normal 
course of county business after presentation of an invoice in a form approved by the

[...]

WiFi Operational Expenses 142,118

Other: WiFi Capital Expenses      147,085  

Subtotal 318,843  

TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $318,843  

Exhibit B-1: Advance Payment Provisions

1. Advance Payment to Contractor

1.1. County shall pay to Contractor an advance payment of One Hundred 
Forty-Seven Thousand, Eighty-Five Dollars ($147,085) for the purchase and 
installation of equipment and Seventy-One Thousand, Fifty-Nine Dollars ($71,059) 
for WIFI connection and service for a total of Two Hundred Eighteen Thousand, One 
Hundred Forty-Four Dollars ($218,144) upon receipt of an invoice for the advanced 
payment amount. Subsequent monthly invoices will be reimbursed less twenty five 
percent (25%) until the advanced payment amount is reached. Consequently, all 
payments to Contractor shall be made in arrears in accordance with Article 2.